Sheetl

MOCANAQUA
POCONO XTERRA RACE #4-
EARTH CONSERVANCY HALF MARATHON

RACE DIRECTOR- Rich Pias
Proceeds go to support foster care and adoption in northeastern and central Pennsylvania

Report & Results -Reg Thomas

Xterra Half Marathon held at the Earth Conservancy Land in Mocanaqua, PA.
Saturday, June 15th at 10:00 a.m.

It was a beautiful morning for a challenging Xterra Trail run with temperature in
the upper 60's and lots of sun. The course featured a climb of 900 feet

over the first 3 miles with 5 "Kiss the Dirt" hills over single and double track trails.
There were plenty of puddles from the recent rains that were a few

inches to over a foot deep. The 13.1 mile course featured a variety of terrain from
uphill to serious downhill, from rocks to sandy soil underneath a

beautiful green canopy. The race was won by defending champion, Eric
Sambolec from Ithaca, NY. in a time of 1:27:53 followed by Tony Korch of
Nanticoke in

1:33:38. Defending women's champion, Jaclyn Shokey of Jim Thorpe, finished
14th overall in 1:49:24. Special thanks to Mocanaqua DPW for their assistance
with this year's event. The final Xterra Trail Race will be held at Gouldsboro State
Park on June 29th at 10:00 a.m.

Timing and Course Set-up by Dove Racing Services.
Race Scoring Results: Emily Bilbow

NAME AGE TOWN M/F TIME
1 Eric Sambolec 32 Ithaca, NY M 01:27:53
2 Tony Korch 53 Nanticoke M 01:33:38
3 Grant Farrell 32 Lancaster M 01:38:49
4 Jared Murphy 18 Unionville M 01:44:04
5 Jeff Shauks 27 Athens M 01:44:24
6 Brian Hess 43 Mohton M 01:44:36
7 Keith Austin 47 Sweet Valley M 01:46:03
8 Richard Beem 22 Mornsville, PA M 01:47:32
9 Tom Assomman 30 Armenk M 01:47:50
10 Michael Verton 32 Lake Aerial M 01:48:05
11 Joe Joyce 22 Beaver Creek, OH M 01:48:20
12 Brian Thomas 43  Tunkhannock M 01:48:39
13 Dan Nenstrel 33 Drums M 01:49:22

Page 1



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Jaclyn Shokey
Jason Maskaly
Zebulon Dunn
Chris Witmer
Robert Campos
Brian Barchik

Matthew Lucosh

David Homa
Todd Everett
Bill Lawrence
Tabby Dunn

Christopher Coon

Ed Steber
Marissa Vavrek
Jody Dewald
Jen Stec

Betsy Hockman
John Horvath
Joe Stanitis
Anthony Wilkie
Brian Gibbons
Don Rothermel
Kevin Altmann

Wendy Kaminski

Jill Hildebrand

Michael Machek

Len Matyzscak
Lee Kelchner
Steve Ferguson
Kevin Kaminski
Niles Selin

Christal Zermane
Wendy Guzenski

Robert Serrano
Erik Campos
Jim Simmons

Nicole Dougherty
Chad Dougherty

35
38
26
40
45
36
32
36
42
54
28
27
43
31
44
38
18
41
57
24
26
55
23
49
50
57
62
50
48
29
18
33
33
39
41
54
39
40

NE
Posted at PA

Sheetl

Jim Thorpe
Factoryville
Monroeton

Jersey Shore, PA

Nesconset, NJ
Cambra
Hamilton
Ashley
Malvern
Scranton
Monroeton
Towanda
Shickshinny
Schwenksville
Millville
Mocanaqua
Lansdale
Canadensis
Plymouth
Scranton
Dallas

Coal Township
Scranton
Wapwallopen
Wapwallopen
Peckville
Wyoming
Millville
Scranton
Wapwallopen
Downingtown
Avoca
Wyoming
Dingsman Falls
Kunkletown
Wyoming
Scranton
Scranton

STZIZIZIT1TZZIZIZIZIZITTSZIZIZIZIZEINTIEENSSTNSSSIZSSZSZSS T

unn

<

Page 2

01:49:24
01:49:54
01:51:04
01:51:36
01:52:25
01:56:54
01:59:13
02:04:48
02:07:10
02:08:52
02:09:31
02:09:32
02:14:21
02:15:09
02:15:19
02:16:50
02:19:00
02:20:45
02:24:13
02:28:30
02:29:48
02:31:17
02:32:21
02:35:27
02:39:14
02:39:27
02:40:13
02:44:46
02:50:45
02:57:39
02:59:34
02:59:37
03:05:02
03:13:03
03:13:03
03:24:58
03:44:28
03:44:28



