

## **MOCANAQUA**

## POCONO XTERRA RACE #4-EARTH CONSERVANCY HALF MARATHON

RACE DIRECTOR- Rich Pias

Proceeds go to support foster care and adoption in northeastern and central Pennsylvania

## Report & Results -Reg Thomas

Xterra Half Marathon held at the Earth Conservancy Land in Mocanaqua, PA. Saturday, June 15th at 10:00 a.m.

It was a beautiful morning for a challenging Xterra Trail run with temperature in the upper 60's and lots of sun. The course featured a climb of 900 feet over the first 3 miles with 5 "Kiss the Dirt" hills over single and double track trails. There were plenty of puddles from the recent rains that were a few inches to over a foot deep. The 13.1 mile course featured a variety of terrain from uphill to serious downhill, from rocks to sandy soil underneath a beautiful green canopy. The race was won by defending champion, Eric Sambolec from Ithaca, NY. in a time of 1:27:53 followed by Tony Korch of Nanticoke in

1:33:38. Defending women's champion, Jaclyn Shokey of Jim Thorpe, finished 14th overall in 1:49:24. Special thanks to Mocanaqua DPW for their assistance with this year's event. The final Xterra Trail Race will be held at Gouldsboro State Park on June 29th at 10:00 a.m.

Timing and Course Set-up by Dove Racing Services.

Race Scoring Results: Emily Bilbow

	NAME	AGE	TOWN	M/F	TIME
1	Eric Sambolec	32	Ithaca, NY	M	01:27:53
2	Tony Korch	53	Nanticoke	M	01:33:38
3	Grant Farrell	32	Lancaster	M	01:38:49
4	Jared Murphy	18	Unionville	M	01:44:04
5	Jeff Shauks	27	Athens	M	01:44:24
6	Brian Hess	43	Mohton	M	01:44:36
7	Keith Austin	47	Sweet Valley	M	01:46:03
8	Richard Beem	22	Mornsville, PA	M	01:47:32
9	Tom Assomman	30	Armenk	M	01:47:50
10	Michael Verton	32	Lake Aerial	M	01:48:05
11	Joe Joyce	22	Beaver Creek, OH	M	01:48:20
12	Brian Thomas	43	Tunkhannock	M	01:48:39
13	Dan Nenstrel	33	Drums	M	01:49:22

## Sheet1

14	Jaclyn Shokey	35	Jim Thorpe	F	01:49:24
15	Jason Maskaly	38	Factoryville	M	01:49:54
16	Zebulon Dunn	26	Monroeton	M	01:51:04
17	Chris Witmer	40	Jersey Shore, PA	M	01:51:36
18	Robert Campos	45	Nesconset, NJ	M	01:52:25
19	Brian Barchik	36	Cambra	M	01:56:54
20	Matthew Lucosh	32	Hamilton	M	01:59:13
21	David Homa	36	Ashley	M	02:04:48
22	Todd Everett	42	Malvern	M	02:07:10
23	Bill Lawrence	54	Scranton	M	02:08:52
24	Tabby Dunn	28	Monroeton	F	02:09:31
25	Christopher Coon	27	Towanda	M	02:09:32
26	Ed Steber	43	Shickshinny	M	02:14:21
27	Marissa Vavrek	31	Schwenksville	F	02:15:09
28	Jody Dewald	44	Millville	M	02:15:19
29	Jen Stec	38	Mocanaqua	F	02:16:50
30	Betsy Hockman	18	Lansdale	F	02:19:00
31	John Horvath	41	Canadensis	M	02:20:45
32	Joe Stanitis	57	Plymouth	M	02:24:13
33	Anthony Wilkie	24	Scranton	M	02:28:30
34	Brian Gibbons	26	Dallas	M	02:29:48
35	Don Rothermel	55	Coal Township	M	02:31:17
36	Kevin Altmann	23	Scranton	M	02:32:21
37	Wendy Kaminski	49	Wapwallopen	F	02:35:27
38	Jill Hildebrand	50	Wapwallopen	F	02:39:14
39	Michael Machek	57	Peckville	M	02:39:27
40	Len Matyzscak	62	Wyoming	M	02:40:13
41	Lee Kelchner	50	Millville	M	02:44:46
42	Steve Ferguson	48	Scranton	M	02:50:45
43	Kevin Kaminski	29	Wapwallopen	M	02:57:39
44	Niles Selin	18	Downingtown	M	02:59:34
45	Christal Zermane	33	Avoca	F	02:59:37
46	Wendy Guzenski	33	Wyoming	F	03:05:02
47	Robert Serrano	39	Dingsman Falls	M	03:13:03
48	Erik Campos	41	Kunkletown	M	03:13:03
49	Jim Simmons	54	Wyoming	M	03:24:58
50	Nicole Dougherty	39	Scranton	F	03:44:28
51	Chad Dougherty	40	Scranton	M	03:44:28

